e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0427, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between
District and Learn It Online, LLC, Baltimore ,MD for the latter to provide eligible students on the waitlist at eligible
Program Improvement sites tutoring services through Supplementary Education Services Program, including but not
limited to tutoring in Mathematics and/or Language Arts; develop Individual Learning Plan for each student; provide
progress reports to parents and school sites for the period of December 19, 2012 through June 13, 2013, in an additional
amount not to exceed $176,865.98, increasing the MMOU from a not to exceed amount of $135,320.28 to $312,186.26.
All other terms and conditions of the MMOU remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body text here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/26/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

